45D1WWEI01A
Pressure control valves
1
2
• Solenoid proportional type, pilot operated
• Increasing pressure with increasing current (NO)
• Spool type
• From SAE10 to SAE12 cavities

Pressure control valves
1  Cartridges
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 10/2
MP10X/001B 0MP10002054 Pressure range 1
MP10X/002B 0MP10002055 Pressure range 2
MP10X/003B 0MP10002056 Pressure range 3
MP10X/004B 0MP10002057 Pressure range 4
SAE cavity 12/2
MP12X/001B 0MP12002031 Pressure range 1
MP12X/002B 0MP12002032 Pressure range 2
MP12X/003B 0MP12002033 Pressure range 3
MP12X/004B 0MP12002034 Pressure range 4
2  Complete cartridges
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 10/2
MP10X/031B 0MP10002044 Pressure range 1, 12VDC
MP10X/032B 0MP10002045 Pressure range 2, 12VDC
MP10X/033B 0MP10002046 Pressure range 3, 12VDC
MP10X/034B 0MP10002047 Pressure range 4, 12VDC
SAE cavity 12/2
MP12X/031B 0MP12002023 Pressure range 1, 12VDC
MP12X/032B 0MP12002024 Pressure range 2, 12VDC
MP12X/033B 0MP12002025 Pressure range 3, 12VDC
MP12X/034B 0MP12002026 Pressure range 4, 12VDC
MP..X type
40 10020 60 800
% of the max control current
0
200
300
400(bar)
Pr
es
su
re
100
Range 1
Range 2
Range 3
Range 4
2000
3000
4000
5000
1000
0
(psi)
MP10X pressure setting vs. % max. control current
at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
20 5010 30 400
0
150
100
200
50
250(bar)
Pr
es
su
re
(l/min)Flow
100%
75%
50%
25%
0%
2000
3000
1000
0
(psi)
30 6 9 12 (US gpm)
MP10X pressure vs. flow 1->2
for % of control current - Pressure range 1 -
Ordering codes and description composition  ______________________________________________________